

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 1226-22 Version: 1 Name: rules update

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 11/18/2022 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 12/6/2022
 Final action:
 12/6/2022

 Enactment date:
 12/6/2022
 Enactment #:
 R-690-2022

Title: A Resolution amending the following Sections of Appendix A, Rules and Procedures of the Lexington-

Fayette Urban County Council: Section 1.102 to update the initial term of appointment for certain Council Office staff; Section 3.103 to update the time and manner of introduction; Section 4.103 to remove a redundant clause; and Section 4.104 to update the Order of Business; and creating Part Seven (7) of the Rules to formally adopt the Council Capital Project Expenditure Policy, effective upon

passage of Council. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Rules Update Memo 11 18 22.pdf, 2. 00768653.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2022	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
12/1/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
11/29/2022	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass